

Community Board No. 2

43-22 50th Street, 2nd Floor Woodside, New York 11377 (718) 533-8773 Fax (718-533-8777 Email qn02@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb2

Morry Galonoy
Chairperson

Debra Markell Kleinert
District Manager

October 18, 2022

To: CB2 Tech Committee Members

From: Anatole Ashraf, Chairperson

Tech Committee

Re: NOTICE OF TUESDAY, October 25, 2022 TECHNOLOGY & ACCESS COMMITTEE MEETING

The next meeting of CB2s Tech Committee is scheduled for:

** DATE: TUESDAY OCTOBER 25, 2022

*** TIME: 6:00 PM

*** LOCATION: Teleconference Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81132289743?pwd=c0RJSVdhcitXMklFVHU4NFJnbFpCZz09

Audio Conference: 646 558 8656 **Meeting ID**: 811 3228 9743

AGENDA

Guest: Dirk McCall, Executive Director at Sunnyside Shines, and the Sunnyside Shines Tech Committee

Discuss additional projects

Old business:

New business:

CC: Honorable Alexandria Ocasio Cortez, US Congress Honorable Carolyn B. Maloney, US Congress Honorable Nydia M. Velazquez, US Congress
Honorable Grace Meng, US Congress
Honorable Michael Gianaris, NY State Senate
Honorable Joseph Addabbo Jr, NY State Senate
Honorable Brian Barnwell, NYS Assembly
Honorable Jessica Gonzalez-Rojas, NYS Assembly
Honorable Catherine T. Nolan, NYS Assembly
Honorable Robert Holden, NYC Council Member
Honorable Julie Won. NYC Council Member
Honorable Shekar Krishman, NYC Council Member
Honorable Donovan Richards, Queens Borough President
Kaheel Bragg, Queens Borough President
Dirk McCall, Sunnyside Shines